UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)
BACHELOR ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE
(HONOURS)

A STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARD
CUSTOMER SERVICE PROVIDED BY
“IMALAYSIA CLINIC SULAMAN, CENTRAL”

DAYANGKU NURDIYANA BINTI PG.YUSOP

2012647048
NURFARAHAIN BINTI KAFLI
2012470638

JUNE 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, we would like to express grateful to Allah S.W.T because simplify our
process in completing this research although there are also problems and obstacles but
we are given the strength to face it until our research totally completed. Moreover,
thanks to Universiti Teknologi Mara Sabah (UiTM Sabah) because give a chance to
student from Faculty of Administrative Science and Policy Studies to do research

before completing as degree students of UiTM Sabah.

I would like to thank you so much to our beloved supervisor who is Miss Farhana Binti
Yaakub because always coaching us and give some advice in our research until it
successfully completed. On the hand, we are also appreciate to 1Malaysia clinic
Sulaman Central because give cooperation and allow us to do research about their clinic

and giving us appropriate information in completing our research.

Besides, thanks also to our family because always support and frequently asked about
our research and also their sacrifice in terms of money for completing this research.
Last but not least, dearest thanks for us as a partner in this research, without patient and

cooperation of each other it is impossible for us to complete this research successfully.

Dayangku Nurdiyana Binti Pg.Yusop

Nurfarahain Binti Kafli

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honours)
Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies

Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.



ABSTRACT

Customer is a stakeholder of organization, so customer satisfaction is very important to
maintain. The public or private organization need to responsible to make sure the
customer level of satisfaction at a satisfactory level. However, the customer always
complaint about service provided by certain organization especially public sector. This
study will identify whether the service provided by public sector is less satisfying
customer. For this research, ‘1 Malaysia Clinic Sulaman Central” was chosen as the area
of study. The methodology used in this research by using the sample survey which is
sampling method, that was used in choosing respondent who are the patients of
‘1Malaysia Clinic Sulaman Central’. Primary data that used in this research is through
questionnaire to collect the information from the respondents. The findings and
recommendation from the study will help ‘1Malaysia clinic Sulaman Central’ to
identify what are their customer service’s strength and weakness that should be
maintained and should give some modification.



LIST OF CONTENTS

Clearance
Declaration
Acknowledgement
Abstract

List of Contents
List of Figures
List of Tables

Chapter 1 : Introduction

Bl Background of the Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Question

1.4 Research Objectives

1.5 Scope of the Study

1.6 Significance of the Proposed Study

1.7 Definition of Terms, Terminology And Concepts

Chapter 2 : Literature Review and Conceptual
Framework

2.0 Introduction

2.1 Literature Review

2.1.1 Definition of Service

2.1.2 Definition of Customer Service
2.1.3 Customer Satisfaction

2.1.4 Measuring Customer Satisfaction
Conceptual Framework

(]
o

Chapter 3 : Research Methodology
3.0 Introduction

3.1 Research Design

3.2 Unit of Analysis

3.3 Sample size

3.4 Sampling Technique

35 Measurement and Instrument
3.6 Data Collection

37 Data Analysis

Chapter 4 : Findings

4.1 Descriptive Analysis
4.1.1 Background of Respondent
4.1.2 Dimension of SERVQUAL
4.1.3 The level of Satisfaction

il
il

v-vi
vii
vii

7-10
11
11
11
12
13

14
14
14-15
16
17-18
19-21
21-22

23
23
24
24
23
25-26
27
28

29
29-30
30-35
35-36



Chapter 5 : Discussion, Recommendation and Conclusion

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

Discussion

5.1.1 SERVQUAL Dimension

5.1.2 Relationship between SERVQUAL Dimension
and The Level of Customer Satisfaction

5.1.3 Spearman’s rank-order Analysis

5.1.4 Conclusion

Recommendation

-5.2.1 Communication

5.2.2 Improve the Waiting Room
5.2.3 Sufficient of Workers
Limitation

5.3.1 Respondent Commitment
5.3.2 Availability of Data
Conclusion

References

Appendixes

37
37-41

42-43
43-45
46-47

47-48
48-49
49
50

50
51

52-54

55-59



