UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) BACHELOR ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONOURS)



A STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARD CUSTOMER SERVICE PROVIDED BY "IMALAYSIA CLINIC SULAMAN, CENTRAL"

DAYANGKU NURDIYANA BINTI PG.YUSOP 2012647048 NURFARAHAIN BINTI KAFLI 2012470638

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, we would like to express grateful to Allah S.W.T because simplify our process in completing this research although there are also problems and obstacles but we are given the strength to face it until our research totally completed. Moreover, thanks to Universiti Teknologi Mara Sabah (UiTM Sabah) because give a chance to student from Faculty of Administrative Science and Policy Studies to do research before completing as degree students of UiTM Sabah.

I would like to thank you so much to our beloved supervisor who is Miss Farhana Binti Yaakub because always coaching us and give some advice in our research until it successfully completed. On the hand, we are also appreciate to 1Malaysia clinic Sulaman Central because give cooperation and allow us to do research about their clinic and giving us appropriate information in completing our research.

Besides, thanks also to our family because always support and frequently asked about our research and also their sacrifice in terms of money for completing this research. Last but not least, dearest thanks for us as a partner in this research, without patient and cooperation of each other it is impossible for us to complete this research successfully.

Dayangku Nurdiyana Binti Pg. Yusop

Nurfarahain Binti Kafli

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honours)

Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies

Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.

ABSTRACT

Customer is a stakeholder of organization, so customer satisfaction is very important to maintain. The public or private organization need to responsible to make sure the customer level of satisfaction at a satisfactory level. However, the customer always complaint about service provided by certain organization especially public sector. This study will identify whether the service provided by public sector is less satisfying customer. For this research, '1Malaysia Clinic Sulaman Central' was chosen as the area of study. The methodology used in this research by using the sample survey which is sampling method, that was used in choosing respondent who are the patients of '1Malaysia Clinic Sulaman Central'. Primary data that used in this research is through questionnaire to collect the information from the respondents. The findings and recommendation from the study will help '1Malaysia clinic Sulaman Central' to identify what are their customer service's strength and weakness that should be maintained and should give some modification.

LIST OF CONTENTS

Clea	rance	i
Decla	aration	ii
Acknowledgement Abstract List of Contents List of Figures List of Tables		iii
		iv
		v-vi
		vii
		vii
List	of Tables	VII
Chaj	pter 1 : Introduction	
1.1	Background of the Study	1-6
1.2	Problem Statement	7-10
1.3	Research Question	11
1.4	Research Objectives	11
1.5	Scope of the Study	11
1.6	Significance of the Proposed Study	12
1.7	Definition of Terms, Terminology And Concepts	13
	pter 2 : Literature Review and Conceptual	
	nework	2.72
2.0		14
2.1		14
	2.1.1 Definition of Service	14-15
	2.1.2 Definition of Customer Service	16
	2.1.3 Customer Satisfaction	17-18
2.2	2.1.4 Measuring Customer Satisfaction	19-21 21-22
2.2	Conceptual Framework	21-22
	pter 3 : Research Methodology	
3.0		23
3.1	Research Design	23
3.2	Unit of Analysis	24
3.3	Sample size	24
3.4	Sampling Technique Measurement and Instrument	25 25, 26
3.5 3.6	Data Collection	25-26 27
3.7	Data Analysis	28
5.1	Data Allatysis	20
	pter 4 : Findings	26
4.1	Descriptive Analysis	29
	4.1.1 Background of Respondent	29-30
	4.1.2 Dimension of SERVQUAL	30-35
	4.1.3 The level of Satisfaction	35-36

Chap	oter 5 : Discussion, Recommendation and Conclusion	
5.1	Discussion	37
	5.1.1 SERVQUAL Dimension	37-41
	5.1.2 Relationship between SERVQUAL Dimension	
	and The Level of Customer Satisfaction	42-43
	5.1.3 Spearman's rank-order Analysis	43-45
	5.1.4 Conclusion	46-47
5.2	Recommendation	
	5.2.1 Communication	47-48
	5.2.2 Improve the Waiting Room	48-49
	5.2.3 Sufficient of Workers	49
5.3	Limitation	
	5.3.1 Respondent Commitment	50
	5.3.2 Availability of Data	50
5.4	Conclusion	51
References		52-54
Appendixes		55-59